
2020-390 - Exhibit A 

Ohio Water Development Authority Project Design Loan List 

1. Q-836 Pump Stations 62, 63, and 82 Improvements Project 

 

Design Loan; Loan Amount: $639,433.00 
 
County Council Authorization: 2018-472, 2020-307 (Ex A), and 2020-314 
 

Project Description: The project is to design Pump Stations that will replace Pump Stations 62, 63, 

and 82 due to aging and structural deterioration caused by Inflow and Infiltration. PS #’s 62 and 63 

are located in Coventry Township, and PS # 82 is located in the City of Tallmadge. Similarly, the 

project will also design new force mains to be used for/at Pump Stations 63 and 82. 

 

2. Q-185 Elimination of Hudson Sanitary Sewer Overflow Area J Project  

 

Design Loan; Loan Amount: $574,919.60 
 
County Council Authorization: 2017-359, 2020-307 (Ex A), and 2020-315 

 
Project Description: The project is to eliminate sanitary sewer overflow and address excessive Inflow 
and Infiltration on Owen Brown Street located in the City of Hudson, Ohio. Thus, the loan will go 
toward designing the project and/or developing the most viable option to address the issues 
happening on Owen Brown Street. Once the option is developed, DSSS will then bid the project for 
implementation. 

 

3. Q-186 Elimination of Hudson Sanitary Sewer Overflow Area L Project  

 

Design Loan; Loan Amount: $427,336.19 

County Council Authorization: 2017-358  

Project Description: The project is to eliminate sanitary sewer overflow and address excessive Inflow 

and Infiltration on West Streetsboro Street located in the City of Hudson, Ohio. Thus, the loan will go 

toward designing the project and/or developing the most viable option to address the issues 

happening on West Streetsboro Street. Once the option is developed, DSSS will then bid the project 

for implementation.  

 

4. Total cost of the design Projects will not exceed $1,641,688.79 

 

 

 


